F8BIN2962916 registered in the name of Moirangthem 
Yaima Singh s/o Late M. Tamphajao Singh of Khurai Chingangbam Lcikai which was parked at the 
roadside of Khurai Thangjam Leikai under locked and key was stolen away by some unknown 
persons. The value of the stolen vehicle is Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rs. One lakh and fifty thousand). 

Subject: Report. 

Dated/Porompat 
The 13th June 2025. 

No. 

It is, therefore, requested to kindly take up necessary legal action against the unknown 

(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation/or 
(2) Directed (Name of I.0.):- N. Suraj Singh.